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OFFSHORE KEELBOAT RACING 
 
 

September 
2022 

Sunday, 11th September 
Blessing of the Fleet & Sail Past 
Spring Short Ocean Pointscore—Race 1 

Sunday, 18th September 
Spring Short Ocean Pointscore—Race 2 

Sunday, 25th September 
Ocean Pointscore—Anna Bay race 

October 
2022 

Sunday, 2nd October 
(no racing—October long weekend) 

Wednesday, 5th October 
Twilight race 

Sunday, 9th October 
Spring Short Ocean Pointscore—Race 3 

Wednesday, 12th October 
Twilight race 

Sunday, 16th October 
Spring Short Ocean Pointscore—Race 4 

Wednesday, 19th October 
Twilight race 

Sunday, 23rd October 
Ocean Pointscore—Bird Island race 

Wednesday, 26th October 
Twilight Pursuit race 

Sunday, 30th October 
Spring Short Ocean Pointscore—Race 5 

November 
2022 

Wednesday, 2nd November 
Twilight race 

Sunday, 6th November 
Spring Short Ocean Pointscore—Race 6 
(includes Female Helm Series—Race 1) 

Saturday, 12th November 
Ocean Pointscore—Newcastle to 
Port Stephens race 

Wednesday, 9th November 
Twilight race 
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OFFSHORE KEELBOAT RACING 
 

November 
2022 

Sunday, 13th November 
Ocean Pointscore—Port Stephens to 
Newcastle race 

Wednesday, 16th November 
Twilight race 

Sunday, 20th November 
Spring Short Ocean Pointscore—Race 7 

Wednesday, 23rd November 
Twilight Pursuit race 

26th & 27th November 
(no racing—She Sails Open regatta) 

Wednesday, 30th November 
Twilight race 

December 
2022 

Friday, 2nd December 
Overnight Bird & Cabbage Tree race 

Sunday, 4th December 
Spring Short Ocean Pointscore—Race 8 

Wednesday, 7th December 
Twilight race 

Sunday, 11th December 
Spring Short Ocean Pointscore—Race 9 

Wednesday, 14th December 
Twilight race 

Sunday, 18th December 
Christmas Pursuit race 

Wednesday, 21st December 
Twilight Pursuit 

January 
2023 

14th & 15th January 
Hunter Sailing League (Elliotts) 

Wednesday, 25th January 
Twilight race 

Sunday, 29th January 
Summer Short Ocean Pointscore—Race 1 
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OFFSHORE KEELBOAT RACING 
 

February 
2023 

Wednesday, 1st February 
Twilight Race 

Friday, 3rd February 
Ocean Pointscore—Newcastle to 
Pittwater race 

Saturday, 4th February 
Ocean Pointscore—Pittwater to 
Newcastle race 

Sunday, 5th February 
(RPAYC) Newcastle to Pittwater race 

Wednesday, 8th February 
Twilight race 

Sunday, 12th February 
Summer Short Ocean Pointscore—Race 2 

Wednesday, 15th February 
Twilight race 

Sunday, 19th February 
Summer Short Ocean Pointscore—Race 3 
(includes Female Helm Series—Race 2) 

Wednesday, 22nd February 
Twilight Pursuit race 

Sunday, 26th February 
Summer Short Ocean Pointscore—Race 4 
Summer Short Ocean Pointscore—Race 5 

March 
2023 

Wednesday, 1st March 
Twilight race 

Sunday, 5th March 
Summer Short Ocean Pointscore—Race 6 

Wednesday, 8th March 
Twilight race 

Wednesday, 15th March 
Twilight race 

Sunday, 12th March 
Ocean Pointscore—Moon Islet race 
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OFFSHORE KEELBOAT RACING 
 

March 
2023 

Sunday, 19th March 
Summer Short Ocean Pointscore—Race 7 

Wednesday, 22nd March 
Twilight Pursuit 

Sunday, 26th March 
Summer Short Ocean Pointscore—Race 8 

April 
2023 

15th-16th April 
SailFest Regatta 

Sunday, 23rd April 
Newcastle to Port Stephens race 

24th-30th April 
Sail Port Stephens 

May 
2023 

Sunday, 8th May 
(no racing—Mother’s Day) 

Sunday, 21st May 
(no racing—Sail Port Stephens OTB) 

Sunday, 28th May 
Winter Short Ocean Pointscore—Race 1 

June 
2023 

Sunday, 4th June 
Winter Short Ocean Pointscore—Race 2 
Winter Short Ocean Pointscore—Race 3 

Sunday, 11th June 
(no racing—June long weekend) 

Saturday, 17th June 
Equipment Audit Day 

Sunday, 25th June 
Winter Short Ocean Pointscore—Race 5 
Winter Short Ocean Pointscore—Race 6 

Sunday, 18th June 
Winter Short Ocean Pointscore—Race 4 
(includes Female Helm Series—Race 3) 



23 

 

OFFSHORE KEELBOAT RACING 
 

July 
2023 

Sunday, 2nd July 
Winter Short Ocean Pointscore—Race 7 

Sunday, 9th July 
Winter Short Ocean Pointscore—Race 8 
End of season party 

Saturday, 22nd July 
Presentation Night 

August 
2023 

Saturday, 5th August 
Equipment Audit Day 


